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AURICULAR THERAPY CERTIFICATION, 425 Hours

Program Objective: The graduate should be able to work as self-employed or contracted

Auricular Therapist depending upon the various Laws of the Jurisdiction the practitioner intends
to practice.

AURICULAR THERAPY COURSES

The IBEM Auricular Program contains six modules of intensive coursework and practicum labs
to provide our students with a comprehensive Auriculomedicine experience. You will be
expected to attend class two days (Saturday and Sunday) a month for six months. Upon
completion of all coursework and labs each student is prepared to take the (ACl)
Auriculotherapy Certification International exam offered during the IBEM class time. Students
are also welcomed to take the exam on their own.

LE = Lecture; L = Lab; R/SS = Research/Self-study; CL = Clinical

FIRST YEAR COURSES

LE L R/SS CL Total Credits

Hrs.

ORE100 Orientation — Native American 1 0 4 0 5 1
Seminary

A&P100 Anatomy and Physiology (self- 0O O 30 0 30 2
directed learning; student to provide
proof of completion to get credit)

AUR101  Introduction to Auriculoreflex 9 3 48 0 60 4
Biofeedback

AUR102  History and Applications of 9 3 48 0 60 4
Auriculoreflex Biofeedback

AUR103  Equipment and Applications of 9 3 48 0 60 4

Auriculoreflex Biofeedback
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AUR104

AUM101

AUM102

AUR-P

ACI EXAM

Modalities and Applications of
Auriculoreflex Biofeedback;
Including Diet, Nutrition, Oils and
Basic Herbology

Auriculomedicine: Advance
Applications and Auricular
Massage/Qi Gong

Auriculomedicine: Blockages

Auricular Therapy Practicum
(This practicum is not included in
contact hours)

48

48

48

30

Auricular Certification Institute’s Examination Fee is $175

TOTALHOURS 55 18

322

30

60

60

60

30

425
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